503022576 10/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3069177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TALKTO, INC.	09/02/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PATH, INC.	
Street Address:	301 HOWARD STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13557912

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 395-7021

Email: EJRpatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP
Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T2056-700210	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. RUSSAVAGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward J. Russavage/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503022576 REEL: 033967 FRAME: 0900

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **TALKTO**, **INC.** a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Patent(s) and/or application(s):

Patent or Application No.	Date of Filing or Grant
61/511,471	25-July-2011
61/511,453	25-July-2011
61/533,526	12-Sep-2011
61/533,517	12-Sep-2011
61/534,141	13-Sep-2011
61/588,568	19-Jan-2012
61/622,488	10-April-2012
PCT/US12/48155	25-July-2012
13/557,926	25-July-2012
13/557,912	25-July-2012
13/612,090	12-Sept-2012
13/611,997	12-Sept-2012
13/860,498	10-April-2013
61/899,489	04-Nov-2013

Whereas Path, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 301 Howard Street, Suite 2200, San Francisco, CA 94105 (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire all rights in said patent(s) and/or application(s), any inventions disclosed therein, and any and all patent(s) of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent(s) and/or application(s), and all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions.

Said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said patent(s), application(s), invention(s) and any and all patent(s) of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

PATENT REEL: 033967 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests each respective Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patent as may be granted on the said inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Date: 09 / 02 / 2014

Name of Person signing Stuart Levinson Title CEO

Date: Oct 7, 2014

Path, Inc.

TALKTO, INC.

Kim Takat By: (38) 100

Name of Person signing Kim Jabal Title

CFO

**PATENT** REEL: 033967 FRAME: 0902

**RECORDED: 10/17/2014**